Revenue Fund of the Federal Capital Territory Administration Account, the total sum of 

N2,201.098,676,153.00 (two trillion, two hundred and one billion, ninety eight million, six hundred and 

seventy six thousand, one hundred and fifty three Naira) only, of which the sum of N165,775,220,839.00 

(one hundred and sixty five billion, seven hundred and seventy five million, two hundred and twenty 

thousand, eight hundred and thirty nine Naira) only, is for Personnel Costs; and the sum of N378,231.411 

,697.00 (three hundred and seventy eight billion, two hundred and thirty one million, four hundred and 

eleven thousand, six hundred and ninety seven naira) only, is for Overhead Costs;